Resolution reallocating funds for Powell Park basketball courts from Poage Park.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Poage Park had previously been identified as a location for basketball courts by the neighborhood and City Staff with funding approved by the Common Council in Resolution #17-1249; and

WHEREAS, the Powell-Poage-Hamilton Neighborhood has subsequently identified Powell Park as the location for the basketball courts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the sum of \$33,329.45 be reallocated from Poage Park for basketball courts at Powell Park from the following source:

Park Improvements – Poage Park Basketball – 4907615 587300 02709

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City of La Crosse staff is hereby authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 8, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Teri Lehrhe